the cost to the Local in paying lost wages, hotel and transportation as 
follows: 

(i) Locals with one hundred (100) or fewer Members, fifty percent 
(50%) of the cost of two (2) delegates or one hundred percent 
(100%) of the cost of one (1) delegate; 

(ii) Locals with between one hundred and one (101) and one 
hundred and twenty-five (125) Members, twenty-five percent 
(25%) of the cost of two (2) delegates or fifty percent (50%) of 
the cost of one (1) delegate; 

(iii) Locals with between one hundred and twenty-six (126) and one 
hundred and fifty (150) Members, twelve and one half percent 
(12.5%) of the cost of two (2) delegates or twenty-five percent 
(25%) of the cost of one (1) delegate; 

Provided that: 

a) Locals applying are otherwise unable to send two (2) delegates;

[...]

special circumstances, the Credentials Committee shall be empowered to 
accept credentials on the recommendation of the CUPE BC Administrative 
Committee. 

4.10 

The registration fee for each delegate and alternate delegate to the CUPE 
BC Convention shall be One Hundred and Seventy-five Dollars ($175.00). 

4.11 

Each local will be entitled to one alternate delegate. The alternate delegate 
may replace a regular delegate who is unable to attend the Convention or is 
required to leave the Convention; in which case the alternate becomes the 
regular delegate and the former delegate may not be re-seated.